IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 20.0018X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-02-20

Issue No.: 0
Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
Models VEGATRENN 141(*), VEGATRENN 142(*)
Nomenclature:
VEGATRENN a b c
1 Housing for the installation in the control cabinet (indoor)
4 Active, separate power supply
1 Single channel version, for use with one sensor
2 Dual channel version, for use with one or two sensors
(*) Reserved for OEM partners with same device
The placeholder within brackets (VEGATRENN 14x(*)) is reserved for internal production control without effect
on the product construction.
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Electrical parameters:
Power supply: Nominal range: VEGATRENN 141(*):
(terminals 16, 17) 24 V … 230 V AC 50/60 Hz; 15 VA
24 V ... 65 V DC; 3 W
Um = 253V AC for [Ex ia] only
Power supply: Nominal range: VEGATRENN 142(*):
(terminals 16, 17) 24 V ... 31 V DC; 5 W
Um = 253V AC for [Ex ia] only
Current output: 4…20 mA/HART active
(terminals 10 to 12 [TRENN 141(*)]) U ≤ 16.5 V
(terminals 10 to 15 [TRENN 142(*)]) Load = max. 600 Ω (without internal HART resistor)
Um = 253V AC for [Ex ia] only
Sensor input circuit: 4…20 mA/HART
(terminals 1,2 [TRENN 141(*)])             Maximum values of the intrinsically safe signal circuit:
(terminals 1,2, 4,5 [TRENN 142(*)]) Uo 26.3 V
Io 100 mA
Po 658 mW
characteristic: linear
Ci = 1.2 nF
Li = negligibly small
64576-EN-210220
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 20.0018X
Issue No.: 0
Page 2 of 3
The maximum values in the following table may be used as concentrated capacitances and
concentrated inductances.
The maximum values of the table are also allowed to be usedup to the permissible limits as
concentrated capacitances ands concentrated inductances.
Ex ia IIC IIB, IIIC IIA I
Permissible external
inductance Lo
0.2 mH 1 mH 0.2 mH 2 mH 10 mH 5 mH
Permissible external
capacitance Co
95.8 nF 54.8 nF 618.8 nF 328.8 nF 508.8 nF 708.8 nF
Permissible Lo/Ro
ratio
- 216 μH / Ω 216 μH / Ω 433 μH / Ω 710 μH / Ω
Enviromental Ratings: -20 °C ≤ Tamb ≤ +60 °C
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
64576-EN-210220
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx ULD 20.0018X
Issue No.: 0
Page 3 of 3
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each pieces of equipment defined above has to have successfully passed; before delivery:
Transformer TR101 and TR201 (VEGA TRENN 142(*) only) shall be subjected to a voltage of 1500 V rms